CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

30-X-3-.04 Mobility —Practice Privilege for Nonresident Certified Public
Accountants

30-X-3-.07 Annual Permits, Annual Registration Fees and Late Penalties

30-X-7-.03 Informal Settlement

Date Filed: November 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,

2009.
B. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rules:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment

262-X-12-.01 Domestic Violence Emergency Award

Date Filed: November 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
Repealed Rule:
Chapter 420-4-4  Rabies Control Program
Date Filed: November 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-4-4  Rabies Control Program

Date Filed: November 18, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

D. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
660-5-2-.10 Income Scales and Fee Schedules - Appendix A
Date Filed: November 6, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-10-.16 Preadmission Screening and Resident Review
Date Filed: November 18, 2009



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
2009.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-3-.15 Certificate of Qualification Issued Without Examination
(Limited License)

Date Filed: November 18, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,

2009.

Amended Rules:
540-X-7-.29 Continuing Medical Education — Physician Assistant
540-X-7-.62 Continuing Medical Education — Anesthesiologist Assistant

Chapter 540-X-7 Appendix [ — Physician Assistant/ Anesthesiologist Assistant
License Renewal Application
540-X-14-.02 Basic Requirement
540-X-14-.08 Certification of Compliance
540-X-14-.12 Grace Period and Notice
540-X-14-.13 Reinstatement after Inactivation of License Under Section
34-24-337
Date Filed: November 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
2009.

NURSING, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
610-X-4-.14 Fees

Date Filed: November 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

Repealed Rule:

610-X-2-.06 Definitions, Standards of Nursing Practice

Chapter 610-X-6 Standards of Nursing Practice

Date Filed: November 23, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
2009.

New Rules:

610-X-2-.06 Definitions, Standards of Nursing Practice

610-X-2-.07 Definitions, Standards of Nursing Practice — Specific Settings
Chapter 610-X-6 Standards of Nursing Practice

Chapter 610-X-7 Standards of Nursing Practice — Specific Settings

Date Filed: November 23, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
2009.

ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD
Amended Rules:
628-X-3-.03 Obtaining a New License



628-X-4-.02 Amount of Fees

Date Filed: November 18, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

630-X-5-.06 Content of Examination

Date Filed: November 3, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
700-X-2-.01 Appropriate Education Required
700-X-3-.02 Unbecoming Conduct/Conduct Detrimental to the Best

Interest of the Public Prohibited
Date Filed: November 18, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-8-1-.12 Alabama Scrap Tire Environmental Fee Application and
Filing Procedure
Date Filed: November 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
2009.

New Rule:
810-8-5-.13 Internet-Based Electronic Motor Vehicle Dealer Application
and Payment of Fees
Date Filed: November 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 30,
2009.

SAFE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS
Amended Rule:
Chapter 822-X-1 Registration and Accreditation of Lead Training Programs
and Individuals Engaged in Lead Hazard Reduction
Activities
Date Filed: November 3, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

STONEWALL JACKSON MEMORIAL FUND

New Rule:

Chapter 894-X-1 Administrative Rules

Date Filed: November 10, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30,
20009.



